
January 5, 1987 

January 7, 1987 

January 8, 1987 

January 9, 1987 

January 10, 1987 

HOUSE BILL NO. 1 

INTRODUCED BY DONALDSON 

IN THE HOUSE 

Introduced and referred to 
Committee on Appropriations. 

Committee recommend bill do pass 
as amended. Report adopted. 

Printing report. 

On motion rules suspended and 
bill placed on second reading 
this day. 

Second reading, do pass. 

On motion rules suspended and 
bill placed on third reading this 
day. 

Third reading, passed. 

Transmitted to Senate. 

IN THE SENATE 

Introduced and referred to 
Committee on Finance and Claims. 

Committee recommend bill be 
concurred in. Report adopted. 

On motion rules suspended. Bill 
placed on second reading the 6th 
legislative day. 

Second reading, concurred in as 
amended. 



January 12, 1987 

January 13, 1987 

... 

January 15, 1987 

On motion rules suspended. 
placed on third reading the 
legislative day. 

Third reading, concurred in. 
Ayes, 32; Noes, 12. 

Returned to House with 
amendments. 

IN THE HOUSE 

Received from Senate. 

Bill 
6th 

Second reading, amendments not 
concurred in. 

2 

Free Conference Committee 
requested and appointed. 

Free Conference Committee 
reported. 

On motion rules suspended and 
bill placed on second reading 
this day. 

Second reading, Free Conference 
Committee report adopted. 

On motion rules suspended and 
bill placed on third reading this 
day. 

Third reading, Free Conference 
Committee report adopted. 

Sent to enrolling. 



50th Legislature LC 0725/01 

1 1/f8 BILL NO. l____ 
' ' 

2 INTRODUCED BY \ ,j 

A BILL !'OR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY !'OR 

5 THE OPERATION 0!' THE 50TH LEGISLATURE; AND PROVIDING AN 

6 IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE." 

7 

8 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE 01' THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

9 Section 1. Appropriation. The following amounts are 

10 appropriated from the general fund for fiscal years 1987, 

11 1988, and 1989 for the operation of the 50th legislature and 

12 costs of preparing for the 51st legislature: 

13 House of Representatives 

14 50th Legislature $2,152,512 

15 Preparations for 51st Legislature $ 93,961 

l6 Senate 

17 50th Legislature $1,395,949 

18 Preparations for 51st Legislature $ 76,869 

19 Legislative Council 

20 Legislative Printing, Information, 

2l and Business Offices $ 431,388 

22 Legislative Telephone Service $ 152,836 

23 Legislative Publications {Session 

24 Laws & Journals) $ 105,876 

25 Department of Administration 

~"' '""'"""'" '~~~ 

LC 0725/01 

1 Legislative Mail Service $ 3,143 

2 Section 2. Effective date. This act is effective on 

3 passage and approval. 

-End-

-2- INTRODUCED BILL 
liB I 



50th Legislature HB 0001/02 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

HOUSE BILL NO. 1 

APPROVED BY COHHITTEE 
ON APPROPRIATIONS 

INTRODUCED BY DONALDSON 

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR 

THE OPERATION OF THE 50TH LEGISLATURE; AND PROVIDING AN 

IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE." 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

Section 1~ Appropriation. The following amounts are 

10 appropriated from the general fund for fiscal years 1987, 

11 1988, and 1989 for the operation of the 50th legislature and 

12 costs of preparing for the 51st legislature: 

13 House of Representatives 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

50th Legislature 

Preparations for 51st Legislature 

Senate 

50th Legislature 

Preparations for 51st Legislature 

Legislative Council 

Legislative Printing, Information, 

and Business Offices 

Legislative Telephone Service 

Legislative Publications (Session 

$i!Tl5i75H! 

$2,062,512 

$ 93,961 

$lT395T949 

$1,372,949 

$ 76,869 

$ 431,388 

$ 152,836 

~ ,.,.....,,. CWn<JI 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Laws & Journals_) 

REVENUE OVERSIGHT TAX CONSULTANT 

Department of Administration 

Legislative Mail Service 

HH 0001/02 

$ 105,876 

$ 18,000 

$ 3,143 

Section 2. Effective date. This act is effective on 

passage and approval. 

-End-

-2- HB 1 

SECOND READING 



50th Legislature BB 0001/02 

1 

2 

3 

4 
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6 

7 
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9 

BOOSE BILL NO. 1 

INTRODUCED BY DONALDSON 

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR 

TBE OPERATION OF TBE 50TH LEGISLATURE! AND PROVIDING AN 

IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE." 

BE IT ENACTED BY TBE LEGISLATURE OF TBE STATE OF MONTANA: 

Section 1. Appropriation. The following a•ounts are 

10 appropriated from the general fund for fiscal years 1987, 

11 1988, and 1989 for the operation of the 50th legislature and 

12 costs of preparing for the 51st legislature: 

13 Rouse of Representatives 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

50th Legislature 

Preparations for 51st Legislature 

Senate 

50th Legislature 

Preparations for 51st Legislature 

Legislative Council 

Legislative Printing, Information, 

and Business Offices 

Legislative ~elephone Service 

Legislative Publications (Session 

UT15i75U 

$2,062,512 

$ 93,961 

UT395T949 

$1,372,949 

$ 76,869 

$ 431,388 

$ 152,836 

~-~ 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Laws • Journals) 

REVENUE OVERSIGHT TAX CONSULTANT 

Department of Administration 

Legislative Mail Service 

BB 0001/02 

$ 105,876 

$ 18,000 

$ 3,143 

Section 2. Effective date. This act is effective on 

passage and approval. 

-End-

-2- HB 1 

THIRD READING 
1-18-1 



50th Legislature HB 0001/03 
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HOUSE BILL NO. 1 

INTRODUCED BY DONALDSON 

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR 

THE OPERATION OF THE 50TH LEGISLATURE; AND PROVIDING AN 

IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE."' 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

Section 1. Appropriation. The following amounts are 

10 appropriated from the general fund for fiscal years 1987, 

11 1988, and 1989 for the operation of the 50th legislature and 

12 costs of preparing for the 51st legislature: 

l3 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

2l 

22 

23 

24 

25 

House of Representatives 

50th Legislature 

Preparations for 51st Legislature 

Senate 

50th Legislature 

Preparations for 51st Legislature 

Legislative Council 

Legislative Printing, Information, 

and Business Offices 

Legislative Telephone Service 

Legislative Publications (Session 

$zTt5zT5tz 

$2,062,512 

~ 93,961 

$tT395T949 

$1,372,949 

$ 76,869 

$ 431,388 

$ 152,836 

~'"' "'"'"'"'" co~• 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Laws & Journals) 

REVBNHB-BVBRSIGH~-~AM-eeHSHb~AN~ 

Department of Administration 

Legislative Mail Service 

HB 0001/03 

$ 105,876 

$---lo8T999 

$ 3,143 

Section 2. Effective date. This act is effective on 

passage and approval. 

-End-

-2- HB 1 

REFERENCE BILL.. 



t;UIVII\1111 Itt \Jt I tit liiii1ULt i'illlh:I~UiiiiL:IW I 
ll000905P.CWO 1-10-87 

DATE 

(9:05 

TIME 

MR. CHAIRMAN: 1 MOVE TO AMEND _____ H,._o""'u=s=e-=B=i=l=l'------=------ No. __ l __ 

--=se=c=o=n=d'---- read1ng copy ( blue 
Color 

l as follows: 

1. Page 2, li~e 2. 

Strike: Line 2 in its entirety. 

. J~ JfJ~-~A . .........,. , . 
................................................. ... ......................... . 
Senator Van Va1kenb·r 



CONfERENCE COMMITTEE REPORT Report No ..... .1. ................. . 

J.~P..I,l,?!-;l;.Y .. J?.r. 19 .. ~.7. ... 
MR. SPEAKER 

We, your ________ __::.F.::.RE=E:.__ ______________ Conference Committee on 

House Bill 1 

metandconsidered House Bill 1 in its entirety, reference copy (salmon), 

including Senate committee of the Whole amendment, dated 

January 10, 1987, at 9:05 a.m. 

We recommend as follows: 

1. Page 2, following line 2. 
Insert: "Revenue oversight Tax Consultant $ 18,000" 

And that this Conference Committee report be adopted. 

FOR THE SENATE .SE 

_li _ _,IJ <:'_. 
~-::.;.; --

ADOPT REJECT 



50th Legisl.ature HB 0001/04 
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HOUSE BILL NO. 1 

INTRODUCED BY DONALDSON 

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR 

THE OPERATION OF THE 50TH LEGISLATURE; AND PROVIDING AN 

IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE." 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

Section 1. Appropriation. The following amounts are 

10 appropriated from the general fund for fiscal years 1987, 

11 1988, and 1989 for the operation of the 50th legislature and 

12 costs of preparing for the 51st legislature: 

13 House of Representatives 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

50th Legislature 

Preparations for 51st Legislature 

Senate 

50th Legislature 

Preparations for 51st Legislature 

Legislative Council 

Legislative Printing, Information, 

and Business Offices 

Legislative Telephone Service 

Legislative Publications (Session 

$i!zt5i!z5ti! 

$2,062,512 

$ 93,961 

$tz395z949 

$1,372,949 

$ 76,869 

$ 431,388 

s 152,836 

~ ............ '""""" 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Laws & Journals) 

RBYBHa8-8VBRSI8H~-~AM-e8NS8c~AN~ 

REVENUE OVERSIGHT TAX CONSULTANT 

Department of Administration 

Legislative Mail Service 

BB 0001/04 

$ 105,876 

$---t8z888 

$ 18,000 

$ 3,143 

Section 2~ Effective date. This- act is effective on 

passage and approval. 

-End-

-2-
REFERENCE BILL 

HB 1 

Includes free conference 
committee report dated/-1~Y7 


