#### HOUSE BILL NO. 1

## INTRODUCED BY DONALDSON

# IN THE HOUSE

January 5, 1987 Introduced and referred to Committee on Appropriations.

January 7, 1987 Committee recommend bill do pass as amended. Report adopted.

January 8, 1987 Printing report.

On motion rules suspended and bill placed on second reading this day.

Second reading, do pass.

On motion rules suspended and bill placed on third reading this day.

Third reading, passed.

Transmitted to Senate.

## IN THE SENATE

January 9, 1987 Introduced and referred to Committee on Finance and Claims.

January 10, 1987 Committee recommend bill be concurred in. Report adopted.

On motion rules suspended. Bill placed on second reading the 6th legislative day.

Second reading, concurred in as amended.

On motion rules suspended. Bill placed on third reading the 6th legislative day.

Third reading, concurred in. Ayes, 32; Noes, 12.

Returned to House with amendments.

#### IN THE HOUSE

January 12, 1987

January 13, 1987

January 15, 1987

Received from Senate.

Second reading, amendments not concurred in.

Free Conference Committee requested and appointed.

Free Conference Committee reported.

On motion rules suspended and bill placed on second reading this day.

Second reading, Free Conference Committee report adopted.

On motion rules suspended and bill placed on third reading this day.

Third reading, Free Conference Committee report adopted.

Sent to enrolling.

1	/#B BILL NO. /
2	INTRODUCED BY MARCHES AND MARC
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR
5	THE OPERATION OF THE 50TH LEGISLATURE; AND PROVIDING AN
6	IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE."
7	
8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
9	Section 1. Appropriation. The following amounts are
10	appropriated from the general fund for fiscal years 1987,
11	1988, and 1989 for the operation of the 50th legislature and
12	costs of preparing for the 51st legislature:
13	House of Representatives
14	50th Legislature \$2,152,512
15	Preparations for 51st Legislature \$ 93,961
16	Senate
17	50th Legislature \$1,395,949
18	Preparations for 51st Legislature \$ 76,869
19	Legislative Council
20	Legislative Printing, Information,
21	and Business Offices \$ 431,388
22	Legislative Telephone Service \$ 152,836
23	Legislative Publications (Session
24	Laws & Journals) \$ 105,876
25	Department of Administration

1	Legislative Mail Ser	vice		\$ 3,143
2	Section 2. Effective	date.	This	act is effective on
3	passage and approval.			
		-End-		

50th Legislature

HB 0001/02

# HB 0001/02

# APPROVED BY COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 1
2	INTRODUCED BY DONALDSON
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR
5	THE OPERATION OF THE 50TH LEGISLATURE; AND PROVIDING AN
6	IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE."
7	
8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
9	Section 1. Appropriation. The following amounts are
10	appropriated from the general fund for fiscal years 1987,
11	1988, and 1989 for the operation of the 50th legislature and
12	costs of preparing for the 51st legislature:
13	House of Representatives
14	50th Legislature \$271527512
15	\$2,062,512
16	Preparations for 51st Legislature \$ 93,961
17	Senate
18	50th Legislature \$1,395,949
19	<u>\$1,372,949</u>
20	Preparations for 51st Legislature \$ 76,869
21	Legislative Council
22	Legislative Printing, Information,
23	and Business Offices \$ 431,388
24	Legislative Telephone Service \$ 152,836
25	Legislative Publications (Session

1	Laws & Journals)	\$ 105,876
2	REVENUE OVERSIGHT TAX CONSULTANT	\$ 18,000
3		
4	Department of Administration	
5	Legislative Mail Service	\$ 3,143
6	Section 2. Effective date. This act	is effective on
7	passage and approval.	

-End-

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 1		
2	INTRODUCED BY DONALDSON		
3			
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR		
5	THE OPERATION OF THE 50TH LEGISLATURE; AND PROVIDING AN		
6	IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE."		
7			
8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:		
9	Section 1. Appropriation. The following amounts are		
10	appropriated from the general fund for fiscal years 1987,		
11	1988, and 1989 for the operation of the 50th legislature and		
12	costs of preparing for the 51st legislature:		
13	House of Representatives		
14	50th Legislature \$27\frac{1}{27}5\frac{1}{2}		
15	\$2,062,512		
16	Preparations for 51st Legislature \$ 93,961		
17	Senate		
18	50th Legislature \$1,7395,7949		
19	\$1,372,949		
20	Preparations for 51st Legislature \$ 76,869		
21	Legislative Council		
22	Legislative Printing, Information,		
23	and Business Offices \$ 431,388		
24	Legislative Telephone Service \$ 152,836		
25	Legislative Publications (Session		

1	Laws & Journals) \$ 105,876	
2	REVENUE OVERSIGHT TAX CONSULTANT \$ 18,000	
3		
4	Department of Administration	
5	Legislative Mail Service \$ 3,143	
6	Section 2. Effective date. This act is effective on	
7	passage and approval.	

-End-

50th Legislature HB 0001/03 HB 0001/03

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 1
2	INTRODUCED BY DONALDSON
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR
5	THE OPERATION OF THE 50TH LEGISLATURE; AND PROVIDING AN
6	IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE."
7	
8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
9	Section 1. Appropriation. The following amounts are
10	appropriated from the general fund for fiscal years 1987,
11	1988, and 1989 for the operation of the 50th legislature and
12	costs of preparing for the 51st legislature:
13	House of Representatives
14	50th Legislature \$271527512
15	\$2,062,512
16	Preparations for 51st Legislature \$ 93,961
17	Senate
18	50th Legislature \$1,7395,7949
19	\$1,372,949
20	Preparations for 51st Legislature \$ 76,869
21	Legislative Council
22	Legislative Printing, Information,
23	and Business Offices \$ 431,388
24	Legislative Telephone Service \$ 152,836
25	Legislative Publications (Session

1	Laws & Journals)	\$ 105,876
2	REVENUE-GVERSIGHT-TAX-CONSULTAN	<u>\$18,000</u>
3		
4	Department of Administration	
5	Legislative Mail Service	\$ 3,143
6	Section 2. Effective date. This	s act is effective on
7	passage and approval.	
	-End-	

| 1-10-87 | | 1-10-87 | | DATE | (9:05 | TIME | MR. CHAIRMAN: | MOVE TO AMEND | House Bill | No. 1 | | 1 | | Second | reading copy ( | blue | Color |

Page 2, line 2.
Strike: Line 2 in its entirety.

ADOPT

Senator Van Valkenbarg

# January 15, 19 87 FREE \_\_\_\_\_ Conference Committee on We, your \_\_\_\_\_ House Bill 1 met and considered House Bill 1 in its entirety, reference copy (salmon), including Senate Committee of the Whole amendment, dated January 10, 1987, at 9:05 a.m.

FOR THE HOUSE

Insert: "Revenue Oversight Tax Consultant \$ 18,000"

MR. SPEAKER

We recommend as follows:

FOR THE SENATE

ADOPT

REJECT

Page 2, following line 2.

And that this Conference Committee report be adopted.

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 1
2	INTRODUCED BY DONALDSON
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR
5	THE OPERATION OF THE 50TH LEGISLATURE; AND PROVIDING AN
6	IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE."
7	
8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
9	Section 1. Appropriation. The following amounts are
10	appropriated from the general fund for fiscal years 1987,
11	1988, and 1989 for the operation of the 50th legislature and
12	costs of preparing for the 51st legislature:
13	House of Representatives
14	50th Legislature \$271527512
15	<u>\$2,062,512</u>
16	Preparations for 51st Legislature \$ 93,961
17	Senate
18	50th Legislature \$1,395,949
19	\$1,372,949
20	Preparations for 51st Legislature \$ 76,869
21	Legislative Council
22	Legislative Printing, Information,
23	and Business Offices \$ 431,388
24	Legislative Telephone Service \$ 152,836
25	Legislative Publications (Session

1	Laws & Journals)	\$ 105,876
2	PHATHURION - XAT - THRIBTERS - CONSULTANT	9107000
3	REVENUE OVERSIGHT TAX CONSULTANT	\$ 18,000
4		
5	Department of Administration	
6	Legislative Mail Service	\$ 3,143
7	Section 2. Effective date. This act is	effective on
8	passage and approval.	

-End-

REFERENCE BILL

-2-

Includes free conference committee report dated \_-15-87